503596843 12/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3643473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/21/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOJACK OPERATING COMPANY, L.P.	05/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: LOJACK CORPORATION	
Street Address: 40 PEQUOT WAY	
City:	CANTON
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14827992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: mbreault@goodwinprocter.com, patentBOS@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP-PATENT ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: 53 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LJK-033C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE HARTNELL
SIGNATURE:	/George Hartnell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=LJK-033_ArticlesOfMerger#page1.tif source=LJK-033_ArticlesOfMerger#page2.tif source=LJK-033_ArticlesOfMerger#page3.tif source=LJK-033_ArticlesOfMerger#page4.tif

PATENT 503596843 REEL: 037216 FRAME: 0134

Date: 5/17/2012 12:56:00 PM

PAGE 02/05

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FISHW MEHR BE TYPE?

Articles of Merger

TOTAL MET BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact nat	ne, jurisdiction and date of organiza	ition of each party to the morgen		
(I) EXA	IT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION	
LoJack	LoJack Corporation, Massachusetts, April 3, 1978			
LoJack	Operating Company, L.P., Dek	aware, January 1, 2003		
INUMS CERTIFICATION	nnnannnannannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn			
(3) The	oreign corporation or other enrity	Is /Dis nor* authorized to conduct bus	iness in the Commonwealth.	
(4) Exac	name of the surviving entity: LO	ack Corporation	,	
(5) Juris	liction under the laws of which the	surviving entity will be organized: Mass	sachusetts	
(6) The s	nerger shall be effective at the time sys from the date and time of filing	and on the date approved by the Division is specified: May 21, 2012, at 12:01.	n, unless a later effective date not more than	
(7-8) For	each domestic corporation that is a	parry to the mergen**		
(che	k appropriase box)			
	The plan of merger was duly approvided by G.L. Chapter 156D and t	red by the shareholders, and where requi he articles of organization.	red, by each separate voting group as pro-	
OR				
73	The plan of merger did not require	the approval of the shareholders.		
(9) Parti whic	cipation of each other domestic enti- h the other entity or foreign corpora	ty, foreign corporation, or foreign other stion is organization	entity was duly authorized by the law under al documents	
* Cheek a	ppropriese box			
** Provid	e this information for each domestic c	orporation separately		

BC.

c19060110805011331 01/18/05

05/17/2012 12:54 16174280928 CT PAGE 03/05

(10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
(11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
(12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:

(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

LOJACK	<i>ያግል</i> ጊዜያ የአለጉትን	A WYOUNT

Signed	b. Molder	energe a consequence of T	Jonald R. Pock, Executive V	ice President and Chief Financial Officer
	U	(sig)	nature of authorized individua	одосно под под при водинения водине
O	Chairman of the board of direct	ors,		
		·		
(2)	Other officer,			
	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this	Jan 344	day of	Man	. 2012
LOJA	CK OPERATING COMPANY		Y: LOJACK CORPORATIO	WHAT HE WAS A STREET OF THE ST
Signed	to Daniel William			ce President and Chief Financial Officer
	O'	(sign.	ature of authorized individual	The state of the s
а	Chairman of the board of direct	»1%,		
	President,			
(2)	Other officer,			
. 0	Court-appointed fiduciary,			
on this	1734	day of	Mary	, 2012
			<u>(</u>	

PATENT **REEL: 037216 FRAME: 0137** MA SOC Filing Number: 201286758090 Date: 5/17/2012 12:56:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

May 17, 2012 12:56 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

State Traing Salies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 037216 FRAME: 0138